2 March 2023

SUSAN ALLEN JOINS YORKSHIRE BUILDING SOCIETY AS CHIEF EXECUTIVE

Following the announcement on 30 August 2022, Yorkshire Building Society is now pleased to confirm that Susan Allen OBE has joined the Society and our Board as a director and Chief Executive Officer, subject to regulatory approval, on 2 March 2023.

ENDS

Notes to Editors

About Yorkshire Building Society

Yorkshire Building Society has assets of £58.8 billion and nearly 3 million customers. Its subsidiary companies include Accord Mortgages Limited.

For more information on Yorkshire Building Society visit <u>www.ybs.co.uk</u>

For further media information please contact:

Gary Brook, Senior Manager - External Affairs

gbrook@ybs.co.uk - 07866 455111

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <u>rns@lseg.com</u> or visit <u>www.rns.com</u>.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END